
 

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT 

2025 Swimming & Diving Managers 
 

SWIMMING AND DIVING      

Division Site/School Manager Phone Email 

I & II 
Keating Natatorium 
600 N. Bend Rd., Cincinnati 45224 Jeff Campbell 513-284-3757 ablyjeff@gmail.com 

I & II 

Mason H.S. 
6100 S. Mason-Montgomery Rd. 
Cincinnati, 45040 Scott Stemple 937-725-0280 Stemples@masonohioschools.com 

I & II 

Washington Twp Rec Center 
895 Miamisburg-Centerville Rd. 
Centerville, 45459 Patrick Cassidy 513-897-3457 Patrick.cassidy@me.com 

I & II 
Trotwood H.S. 
4440 N. Union Rd., Trotwood, 45426 Eric Turner 937-206-9737 Jturner6@gmail.com 

I & II 
Princeton H.S. 
100 Viking Way, Cincinnati, 45246 Gary Tameris 513-885-4814 Gary.tameris@gmail.com 

I & II 

Dayton Raiders Aquatic 
Center 
560 Grange Hall Rd., Dayton, 45430 Anissa Kanzari 937-307-6835 Kanzari.anissa@gmail.com 

I & II – Girls Only 
Powell Crosley Jr. YMCA 
9601 Winton Rd., Cincinnati, 45231 Ward Billhimer 513-340-3597 wbillhimer@cinci.rr.com 

All 
West Clermont H.S. 
4101 Bach Buxton Rd., Batavia, 45103 Lisa Werwinski 330-605-2810 werwinlm@miamioh.edu 

     

Div. I & II District Miami University, Oxford Ward Billhimer 513-340-3597 wbillhimer@cinci.rr.com 

 


